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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicqnf: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Biggers Fed Com #024H, #203H, #214H, #217H AP 30-025-44480, -44645, -44646, -44483
Pool: Dogic Draw; Delaware & Dogic Draw; Wolfcamp Pool Code: 97779 & 17980

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
[:lNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) |:| NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l1]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Octs Mmpeic [Opc [Oots [Cowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

CIJWFX  [JPMX [JSWD [JIPl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2} NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. ,
A.[m Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners D Application

C.lm Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F.[] Surface owner

G.m For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No nofice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

10/18/19

Kaitlyn A. Luck Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286
(#A% }\U Phone Number
XS
kaluck@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address




Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. — Phone (505) 9547286

Fax (505) 819-5579
kaluck@hollandhart.com

October 18, 2019

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval

Director, Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:

Application of Matador Production Company to authorize pool commingling, off-
lease storage, off lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Biggers Fed West
Tank Battery located in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 18, Township 25 South,
Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Pursuant to 19.15.12.7 NMAC, individual spacing units are considered separate “leases”

for surface commingling purposes. Accordingly, Matador Production Company (OGRID No.
228937) seeks administrative approval for pool commingling, off-lease storage, off-lease
measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Biggers Fed West Tank Battery of production from
the Dogie Draw; Delaware (97779); and the Dogie Draw;, Wolfcamp (17980) pools from all
existing and future wells drilled in the following “leases”:

(a) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Dogie Draw; Delaware (97779)
underlying the E/2 E/2 of Section 18. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Biggers
Fed Com #024H well (API No. 30-025-44480);

(b) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Dogie Draw; Wolfcamp
(17980) underlying the W/2 E/2 of Section 18. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to
the Biggers Fed Com #203H well (API No. 30-025-44645), and the Biggers Fed Com
#217H well (API No. 30-025-44646);

(c) The 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit in the Dogie Draw; Delaware
(97779) underlying the E/2 E/2 of Section 18. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to
the Biggers Fed Com #214H well (API No. 30-025-44483); and

(d) Pursuant to 19.15.12.10.C(4)(g), future spacing units connected to this
central tank battery with notice provided only to the interest owners within these future
“leases.”



Oil and gas production from these “leases” will be commingled and sold at the Biggers Fed West
Tank Battery located in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 18. Prior to commingling, gas
production from each “lease” will be separately metered using individual test separators with
calibrated orifice meters that are manufactured to AGA specifications. Oil production from each
“lease” will also be separately metered using turbine meters.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development plan, flow lines, and
central tank battery (“production facility”) in the subject area. The plat identifies the wellbores,
the existing spacing units, and the common surface facilities located in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of
Section 18.

Exhibit 2 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the existing
spacing units.

Exhibit 3 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) Form
C-107-B, that includes a statement from Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E., Senior Production Engineer
with Matador, identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed
schematic of the surface facilities (attachment A to the statement) and a referenced gas sample
(attachment B to the statement).

Exhibit 4 is a list of the interest owners (including any owners of royalty or overriding
royalty interests) affected by this application, an example of the letters sent by certified mail
advising the interest owners that any objections must be filed in writing with the Division within
20 days from the date the Division receives this application, proof of mailing, and affidavit of
publication. A courtesy copy of this application has been provided to the Bureau of Land
Management since federal lands are involved.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please feel free to call if you have any
questions or require additional information.

Smcerely,

Kaitlyn A. Luc%\ /u Q

ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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Distrigt 1 State of New Mexico . FORM C-102°

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575 303 6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 $ QG@ergy, Minerals & Natural Resources : . Revised August 1, 2011
Phon (475) 1401383 Pas: (578) 79 Be Department Submit one copy to appropriate
Dismellll dosd. Aztee, NM 87410 B zm% OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: ;505) 334—6l70FEB 1 1220 Sout}l St- Francis Dr.

Districi IV

12205, St Francis Dr., Sante Fo, NM H7505 | Ec E\\HED Sante Fe, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Zpool Code *Pool Name
30-025- A« 97779 Dogie Draw; Delaware
TProperty Code “Property Name *Well Number
BIGGERS FED COM #024H
TOGRID No. *Operator Name SElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3333’
. 1%Surface Location B
UL or lot no. Section| Townshlp Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line| -  Feet from the East/West lInc County
P 18 25-S [35-E = 90’ SOUTH 1226’ EAST LEA
["UL or lot no. Section] Township Range; Lot Idn Feet from (he North/South line Feet from the EastWest Line County
A 18 25-S [35-E| - 240’ NORTH 994’ EAST LEA
2pedicated Acres YJolat or Inflll MConsalidotion Code 5Order No.
160 C

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

' w5 PR T [ I0PERATOR CERTIFICATION
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION J ot :

RE R R ,% R | e e atn
NAD 1927 az5' : /| R il o
X=788648 / | | / popeseat ot fuds ho s gt Tty b e e
Y=414769 / 5 | =355 . 1 st e ot

LAT.: N 32.1368824 K / | g f; wordng el s e G0 TSy gty ayse it o1 ey

LONG.: W 103.4008256 | | A | e mamnse st s
NAD 1363 LAST PERFORATION POINT / I /
X=620634 NEW MEXICO EAST AN 4 T
e i NAD 1927 —t— / / 174,
LAT. N 32.1370062 YLT8B048 A - 9-4-17
LONG. W 103.4012623 Y=414679 ; J : 5 Signoturs Date
LAT.: N 32.1366350 [/ i y .
LONG. W 1034008259 A / Brian Wood
NAD 1983 ] Prinled Nome
| /]
X=829834 f I : :
[ AN / 2 brian@ permitswest.com
P . | E~mall Address
LONG.. W 103.4012026 fmv ! 330 | / (505) 466-8120
ST PEREORATION FOINTT — i
b A 7| "®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST / o ! lovedey sl that e ool o sty wn e
m;gg; § §] E ‘;“ :“"l/ " -.-,~ pintiedd .,l'.'nul HIRz: ;:-,;.' N .’.]' bl .. ,.:-.- ' _:,.
Y=410059 5 .'thsl | 5 abde g oo e sy stgieo i i e e
SURFACE LOCATION LAT: N 32.1239354 78 Al s o e s o g g
NEW MEXICO EAST LONG.. W 103.4008380 | ;,’ &l i ‘/,
NAD 1927 NAD 1983 % I 1
X=788455 X=629872 \ 1 / 0/29/2016
Y=409818 | Y=410117 A A | St o peipyienegimine,
" | LAT:N 321232765 LAT.: N 32.1240613 | ! / B o
LONG.: W 103.4015863 LONG.: W 103.4013040 | | Y ',
NAD 1983 ; I i y 8
X=828642 s / : /1
Y=409876 ;| i /
LAT: N 321234024 326° 5\ | - /
LONG.: W 103.4020523 A | J
ELEV = 3233‘ 95 f.——- g S | Ly
7 < ) /
90 =




2 .
Distriet |

1625 N, French Dr, lobbs, NM 88240
Phone: {575)393-6161 Fax: (575) 395-0720
District Il

811 S, First SL., Anesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 7481283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District [1)

1000 Rio Brazos Rond, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505)334-6170
District |V

12208 St. Francis Dr,, Sanie Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505} 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

Y

Dﬁ@%ﬁs ©

a 03208

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy lo appropriate
District Office

cO

L]

gWED
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DED ON PLAT

AMENDED REPORT

160

C

NSL-

'API Number *Pooi Code *Pool Name
30-025- Y4645 17980 Dogie Draw; Wolfcamp
Property Code Property Name ' ®\Well Number
320757 BIGGERS FED COM #203H
TOGRID No.' *Operator Name “Flevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3332’
) 10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Ronge Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Cost/West line County
P 18 25-S |35-E - 90’ SOUTH 1256’ EAST LEA
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rungy Lot lda Feet frum the Nerth/South line Feel lrmn.lhn East/West ling] County
B 18 25-S |35-E = 240’ NORTH 1350’ EAST LEA
*Dedicnted Acres Yypint or Infill "4Consolidution Code Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

ELEV = 3332

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION s ""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST et gZZ’ sty that the ) e Beron € e amd s plet
NAD 1927 . e
XeT88232 T B F e
Y=414767 it
LAT:N 32.1368847  Jowo=™ ] el oiory
LONG.: W 103.4019735 o o o vt s
A TAST PERFORATION POINT il - ; / A
- NEW MEXICO EAST /
Y=414825 NAD 1927 ) A g
LAT N 32.1370105 sl N 9-10-17
LONG.: W 103.4024403 Y=412677 " 1| sametere ST
LAT.: N 321366374 3 ; -
LONG: W 103.4010735 i Brian Wood
NAD 1983 .'4; Printed Noma v
x82u479 8 brian@ permitswest.com
3
LAT.: N 321367632 E=mall Addrese
LONG.: W 103.4024403 i (505) 466-8120
FIRST PERFORATION POINT "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST ! £ fpecing veeltfy dhal i aeclt aendien o an thas
NAD 1927 sat s platad oo frelioandes of aeiid Siereys
)Y(:zgagaa mele By oor weader o S rvisien o thal dhe
LAT'N320125§9387 st s [t gt et of oy belicf
SURFACE LOCATION LONG.: W 103.4019747
NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983
NAD 1927 X=829520 Da
L X=T88425 = Y=410116 °
Y=409817 LAT.: N 32.1240646
LAT.: N 32.1232768 LONG.: W 103.4024408
LONG. W 103.4016831
NAD 1983
X=829612
Y=409875 .. AZ=33695°
LAT.: N 32.12340266 L
LONG.; W 103.4021491 pplic y

Certificale Number

SSURVEYWATADOR_RESOURCESBIGGERS_FED_CTOM_203HFINAL_FRODUCTSWLO_BIGGERS_FED_COM_203H_REVZ DWG 112017 11,53 52 AM ccaston




1625 N. Frencl) Dr., Hobby, NM

i
BI1 8, Firu 81, Ariesia, NM 88210

Phone (375) 748-1283 Fax: (573) 748-9720
istrict
1000 Rio Brazes Resd, Azies, NM 87410

68240
Phone: (575)393.616) Fax: (375) 3930720
i o

Fhone: (505)334-6178 Fax: (503) 334-6170

Rigniet IV
12208, S, Francis Dr., Suni¢ Fo, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476:3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Sante Fe, NM 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

HOBBS OCD Revised
FEB 152018™

FORM C-102
August 1,2011
Submit one copy (o appropriate
District Office

E@EHVE@D AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'APT Number “*Pool Cote Pool Name
30-025- 17980 Dogie Draw; Wolfcamp
TProperty Code Property Name TWell Number
BIGGERS FED COM 2 #214H
TOGRID No. YOperalor Name VElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3332°
10gysface Location
UL or lot nve. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the " NorOuSouth lne Teat trom the EniWest line Connty
P 18 | 25-S (35-E - 59’ SOUTH 1226’ EAST LEA
(UL or lot no, Section] Townshlp Rangd Lot 1o Fee! &ram the Nor(vS outh Ung Feel from the FaseWest lind Tounty
A 18 | 25-8 |35-E - 240’ NORTH 450’ EAST LEA
h'"l)uileoted Aae VJotns or Inflll Comolidation Code Order No,
el

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standerd unit has been approved by

the division,

AZ =351, 45208

NAD 1983
Xe820042
Ye4090846
LAT.: N 324233100
LONG.: W 103.4020527
ELEV = 3332'

LONG.: W 100.4016867 |~

A e
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1627
X=769102
YedidTr3 e
LAT.: N 321308787 ——
LONG.%?&.”WU“1
. LAST PERFORATION POINT
Xe030578 NEW MEXICO EAST
Y=414831 1 NAD 1877
LAT.: N 82,1370045 XsTROIR
LONG.: W 103.3995320 Y=414683
LAT.: N 321966313 \
LONG.; W 103.38606562
NAD 1883
X=830979
Yad14744
LAT.: N 321367571
LONG.: W 103.39085320
FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=78023)
Ya410082
LAT. N 321230303
LONG.: W 103.3950678
NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1883
NAD 1927 X=830420
Xo7B0455 - Y=410120
Y=409768 LAT.: N 32.1240562
LAT.: N 32.1231840 LONG.: W 103.3995337

Eh -

A |1 nereby comtify tht Ghn firmation. omisinmd harein {2 frea wnd ssmplate
M lio s best of my bnewiadge ond Ballaf, ond Dal this organisaliem elther
A leurn o uerking temt o7 wnleand minaral drdemert i W fond inchuting]
| i propanid detlam Aote laastion or has & vight be Al N Wl o thU

.mmm;f:w-m
, /g—éud 10-7-17
: Signature Date

: ,
| | Printad Name

1| E-mall Address

A7 hereby cortify thal the weld locakion shown on (his
1 |plet was plotled from feld nolcy of ootuad surveyy

q rsume is trug to the best of my belief.

"TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

liovatim paryud b o omivosd with an owner of Ruch @ mrinemal or

Brian Wood

brian@permitswest.com

(505) 466-8120
I8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

made by me or under my Supwrvirion, and thal the




Distric |

1625 N_ French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: {575) 393-6161 Fax: (575)393-0720

District Il
811 S First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: {575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District I}t

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NN §7410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 S. Si. Francis Dr., Sanic Fe. NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resou‘;ia%% %r&\% Revised August 1,2011
Submit ¢

Department

Sante Fe, NM 87505

000 FORM C-102

S

e copy lo appropriate
District Office

W
3
&

(]  AMENDED REPORT

WELL-LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number Pyol Code Poal Name R
30-025- yy &, 17980 Dogie Draw; Wolfcamp
Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
@ o7 BIGGERS FED COM #217H
OGRIDNo. ¢ . "Operater Name *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3332’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Rooge| Lot Idn Feet Irom the North/South line Feet from the Last/AWVest line County
P 18 25-8 [35-E - 59’ SOUTH 1256’ EAST LEA
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rangel Lot Iun Feet from the| . North/South line Feet from the East/West ling County
B 18 [ 25-S [35-E - 240’ NORTH 2250’ EAST LEA
pedicated Acres H)gint or Infill YConsnlidntion Code Order No.
160 C

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=787382
Y=414762
LAT.: N 32.136808
LONG. W 103.4048808
NAD 1983

X=0828578
Y=414820
LAT:: N 32.1370166
LONG.: W 103.4053477

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

NEW MEXICO EAST
; NAD 1927
1 X=787433
‘ Y=410053
LAT.: N 32.1239471
LONG.; W 103.4048816
NAD 1983
X=828620
Y=410111

FIRST PERFORATION POINT|

LAT.: N 321231941
LONG.: W 1034016835
NAD 1983
X=829612

2250' ot e, cratfy thal she infarmntion eonutas i heeein s tror s sl
= 2249 - i e :ul o l,‘m, Lncledge wind belizf, -’mrl that this uq):mi:nll'lm rli'l'l‘:lu
st wosking waten st oor unbusied puneet anterest an fhe tond il
i propasid bettom hale location or has u nighi fa deilt this nell i this
| fematian presnent to @ confeasd vith an ewnct wf surl o mencmi of
warking interest, or o 0 aelugling poating ngromcat or w compulsery
I [jredivey wislis feavdnfose enbef bl by the o) T
LAST PERFORATION POINT |
NEW MEXICO EAST ;
NAD 1927 1
X=78730 _| : 9-21-17
Y=414672 2 | i Eignoture Dats
Pt | I : Brian Wood
NAD 1983 § l Printed Name
ol 4 brian @permitswest.com
LAT.: N 32.1367692 1 E-moll Address
LONG.: W 103.4053477 ! (505) 466-8120
T
SURFACE LOCATION | "®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST | hereby certify thal el locution shown an this
NAD 1927 I piad wess plotled from field noles of aclual surceys
#:zgg;g? : tndde by e o b my supesvision. and that the
|
|
]
U

apme B (e do te best of oy beficf

Y=409845

LAT.: N 32.1233320
LONG.: W 103.4021495
ELEV = 3332

LAT.: N 32.1240729
LONG.: W 103.4053478

ETGURVEYWATADOR_REBOURCESBIGGERS_FED_COM 2171

NAL_PRODUCTSLO_BIGGERS_FED_COM_217H_REVZ.OV/G /113017 1148155 AM ccaston




District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

;)élzsst::c{ rlel"d' BriveaHobusahi 66240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. Firsl St, Artesia, NM 88210

District I1] OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

g?&:'&?{}m Road, Aztes, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

1290'S St Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 | ’ appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Matador Production Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower 1 Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240

APPLICATION TYPE:

OPool Commingling [JLease Commingling [BJPool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: X Fee [ State BJ Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes DJINo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. _ -
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
PdYes [[INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes Gravities / BTU of Non- | Calculated Gravities / BTU Calculated Value of Volumes
Commingled Production | of Commingled Production Commingled Production
Dogic Draw; Delawarc (97779) 41.0° 900 bopd
$55.02/bbl oil
Dogie Draw; Delaware (97779) 1250 BTU/CF 43.4° oil Deemed 40° /Sweel 700 mctfd
Dogie Draw; Wollcamp (17980) 44.0° 1250 BTU/CF 3,800 bopd
Dogie Draw; Wolfcamp (17980) 1250 BTU/CF etz 4,600 mefd

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [1Yes [XINo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [XIMetering [ Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [DINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1Y Pool Name and Code- See Above

(2) s all production from same source of supply? [IYes [XINo

(3) Hlas all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Kyves [ONo
(4) Measurement type:  [XMetering ] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the fol]uwing information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [XNo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners,

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

T hereby certify that the infomw’iwwmd complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURTZ:}\ TITLE: Senior Production Engineer DATE: ,O" /f(_'i? -

L -4

TYPE OR PRINT NAME____ Ben Peterson_ TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 371-5427

EXHIBIT

I3

E-MAIL ADDRESS: __ bpetersonf@matadorresonrces.com




Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre ¢ 5400 1.BJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5427 « Fax 972.371.5201
bpeterson@matadorresources.com

Benjamin D, Peterson
Senior Production Engineer

October 14, 2019

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval to surface
commingle (pool and lease commingle) production from the spacing units comprising the E/2
of Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico (the
“Lands”)

To Whom This May Concern,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), OGRID: 228937, requests to commingle future oil
and gas production from four (4) distinct wells located on the Lands and future production from
the Lands as described herein. All wells will be metered through individual three-phase separators
with an oil turbine meter and gas orifice metcr. The gas commingling will occur after individual
measurement at each well. Gas exiting each well test flows into one gathering line, as depicted on
Exhibit A, the Longwood Gathering line. Each well on the Lands will have its own three-phase
separator with an orifice meter manufactured and assembled in accordance with American Gas
Association (AGA) specifications. All primary and secondary Electronic Flow Measurement
(EFM) equipment is tested and calibrated by a reputable third party measurement company in
accordance with industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Fesco Laboratory attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto. The PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas leave the wellbore and flow into
a wellhead three-phase separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via
turbine meter which is calibrated periodically in accordance with industry specifications by a third
party measurement company for accuracy. The gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis
by an orifice meter and supporting EFM equipment in accordance with American Petroleum

Page 1 of 2



Association (API) Chapter 21.1. The gas is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled
with each of the other wells’ metered gas. The gathering line gas is then metered by another orifice
meter at the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving the Tank Battery. This
meter is tested and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications and volume and energy
are determined on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis. Once the gas exits this final tank battery
sales check it travels directly into a third party sales connect meter. Longwood Gathering has its
own orifice meter that measures the gas for custody transfer. These meters are also calibrated
periodically to ensure the measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each wellhead
and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

S i

Benjamin D. Peterson
Sr. Production Engineer

BDP/bkf
Enclosures
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PETROIEUM ENGINFERS,

For:

Lab Job No.:

FESCO, Ltd.

Matador Production Company
One Lincoln Centre

5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

September 22, 2017

1100 FESCO Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332

REPORT OF ASTM D-86 DISTILLATION

Oil/Condensate Sample: Guitar 10 24 28 RB No. 205H

Date Sampled: 9/15/2017
API Gravity @ 60 °F: 47.4°
Color: Straw

Observed Initial Boiling Point: 94 °F

Percent
Recovered

10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
20
95
End Point

Recovery:
Residue:
Loss:
Totals:

Temperature

°F

201
249
300
366
453
538
628
707

829
15.6
1.5
100.0

%
%
%
%

Remark: Thermal Decomposition @ 82.9% Recovery & 717 Deg. F.

73295.003

Certified: FESCO, Ltd. - Alice, Texas

DDy

David Dannhaus (361) 661-7015

EXHIBIT




IT

EXH

[01¢eL

11288
c0L6L
1 AZ4TA
97086
SeETvL
€0r98
6€LL6
ovise
1€86L
SEL8L

SE/L8L

1064
Svi6L
vvel
0vZ88
1.0¢L
10965
12464
[A3THA
01194
0738
8¥¢SL

01464
oteL
0ce88
91¢88
[4:74:1]
syaav

ewoyepo

02IX3N MAN
sexa]

sexa]
uojsuiysepn
Bwoyepo
BUOZIIY
uogalQ
uo8alQ
Sexa]

sexa]

sexaj

sexa|
sexa|

sexaj
0JIX3A\ M3N
ewoyepo
BUBIUO
sexa)

sexa|

SEexa)
0JIX3\| MaN
sexa|

sexa]
ewoyep|o
0JIXBI\] MaN
0JIX3N MaN
0DIX3A M3N
raaav

Au) ewoyepio

eISOUY

PUeIpiin

sejjed

spuowp3l

es|ny

AND nseaey ayeq
Suid e
poomiays
auld|y

unsny

unsny

MalAUIe|d
HwIaY
AaoqqgnT
SqqoH
UBWION
eUd|aH
Suuds 819
Agsou)
YoM H04
pegsje)
Sejleq

puelpIN

AnD ewoyep0
peqsped
ueude)

lef

€yaav

00S

91INS 2ALIQ jJed |eJjud) GT§
0701 Xog 'O°d

¥90¢ X0g 'O'd

"AQ |JOWMOPeIIA 8768
1S3\ "OAY pugg8 TE00C
199J1S Y159€ "I 9€TS

i@ ooquieg S¢€9¢

S19 x0g "0O'd

de|d doipuns AAS £690C
897 X0g 'O°d

@ [1ou Meyd £208

9ALIQ J0pellIN TO9Y

S0G X0g eze|d 191SaYIUIAN
L6TT X049 "O'd

1991S YI0TT 67LS

"AMH u013uin0 "N 0199
SALIQ puowydIy 1L
Ausianun 9661

€887 X09 'O'd

Aepn s1oddod TTZT

anuQ AjoxyJag vzeT

9Ue7 pJeydJO 3 80T

00w 2uns

‘Aemdjied sejjleg YHON 00Y9T
0/STS x09 "O'd

"INy UBpLIdYS ISBM €€€
199.1S ausadn "3 079

€96 X0d 'O'd

‘py adojawy 75

daay

ouj ‘ASsaul yoeqgpuowelqg

77 Win3|04194 ojues
d1‘pung AyjeAoy X950
1 ‘©4ng 717

191jes ayJang UAjLRA
Jawled '] Auen

Jiejq g Alaanag
BISPBIA P2.4 |9BYIIN

91e153 3JI7 ‘1INQJRYS BIIPEIA SSOY SuLIdYIRY

918153 9417 ‘BJ3peN UD||T B9

1ieg UIAS) pJeYdIY JO ||Im 3Y3 Japun 1snup
Ajrwed ay3 Jo 221snu] ‘uieg o0Jjuay uear AlIaAag

UOS|I/W\ SUBAT 110DS JO [|IM 3Y3 JSpun

1SN} ssedAg oy JO 991sn1] ‘UOS|IAN 2B BIYIUAD

UDAY Z1OM SuLIBYy1eR)

19AmeT ‘uiBouds 1aqoy o/s ‘uosdwoy] ueq "o

19|d1ys 997 LBy

1S3MUIN0S 3Y3 JO AUSIBAIUN 3YL
s98poH umoug uuy

J3|Nys " sawer

HEH "H I9eYdtiN

T ‘lleH N pjoJeH

piemAeH "IN edLlRd

Aeuog ugnys auer

d1 ‘70T uelpuay

2100\ UOSLIIBH |2BYDIA|
d1 0D uonidnpoud AS1au3 uoaaq
BO1IDWY JO S31RIS palun ayl

2711 ‘Auedwio) 3j31e) appimuiq
BISPEIN LI2g BYe ‘Bu3pEN "4 LagNY
T4aav



VET08
€8¢SL

vevLL
0ve88

0T€9L
(VAT
0TL6L
S0L6L
15094

SYA4TA
T¢19L
Ly19L
LV19L

LYT19L

ov8LL
10¢SL

60v6L
oteey
60148
[44:74
0vc8s8

0788
10464

opeJo|0)
sexaj

sexa|
0JIX3N M3N

sexa)
Sexa}
sexa)]
sexa|
sexa]

sexa]
sexa)
Sexa|
Sexa|

sexa)|

sexa)
sexa]

sexaj
oo
0DIX3A MAN
sexa|
02IX3aIA| MBN

0JIX3N M3N
sexa}

Ijied
se|leq

Ae)y
SQqoH

siled elysIMm
pue|pin
puejpIiN
pue|piin
auinadeio

sejleg
YLOM Li04
YHOM 104
YLOM 104

YLIOM 104

uoilels 98aj|0)
sejled

Aooqgqm
snquin|o)
anbuanbnq|y
oluolUY UeS
SqQqoH

[19Msoy
pueiptn

3|241) dasquley £/81
80£0¢€8 X089 Od

Bunds puada £v6
91N YHON 6071

lealdlay m‘_m_mcm._>> 8167
0780S xog ‘O'd

0Z80S x0g ‘0'd

0T€ auns ‘Bulds 3ig "N 0001
You1g T9C€E

006 91NS ‘491SaYdISaM TTT8
019¢€¢1 x08 "'O'd
£S80/¥ X049 'O'd
8Sv1L1¥ X089 "'O'd

8SYTL X049 '0O'd

974 1S MOJJIE] TOE
00LT 2UnS 199415 Wij3 TO9T

T801¥ X048 'O'd

Py UBiIflIIN €00¢

3N Py suleld 85/
10 420y |UNL L2ZvT
"9AY [BO) ISOM £0¢

6T X089 '0'd
IAY SIoUl|]] 1S9 009

771 x9812u3

1SN 9|qed0Aald| s1apues

A PNEIA 943 JO 991sNnu] “y'N ‘edluawy Jo jueq
00D U3y

9661/47/TT pPaiep 1SNJ] 3|GeI0AY UMOIG Y 11005
9y} }0 ¥, IsSni] JO 9315ni] ‘umoJg iiejg yiauua)

yosuag uuy 23
d1 ‘pue pue |esaullA Asj|eA %eQ

3717 ‘|l S|eISUIN SOJABN

J77 ‘sjedauliy uollepunod

110T ‘v AeN paiep

juawaaise Japun 1snJ] SUIAI |jeH 2yl JO sa31snJ]
-0) ‘||leH "1 22209y puUe |jeH piemOH 981099

J71 sjessuiN 4L

‘U] ‘uonelsoldx3 INDD

271 ‘s|esauliN [ende) uapjiL

8007 ‘¢z 19quiadeg

UO pa1e1Sal pue PasIAal se 1snu] 1dwax3 1SD
11INSS 2400 ueAy 3yl JO 3215nJ] ‘2100|A ueAy
800t ‘zz Jaqwadaq

U0 pa31e1SaJ pue pasiAlJ se 1snJ] 1duwaxauoN
L11INSS 2100[A UBAY 33 JO 391SNJ] ‘DI00A uehy
AJISI9AIUN NTRY SBXD] 1SOM

Ateuiwags |ea18oj03y] isnndeg uiaisamyinos syt

ANSISAIUN Y23] Sex3d]

Ausianiun a1eis olyo

14poq 13(dIys 43j1uuaf

Suljaeds ) uyor Jo s3asIAIp/SIIaH

umolig "M 30fr Jo 31153

3y1 JO anileIuasaIday [RUOSID ‘SWIS suuelo(
-ou| ‘Auedwio) apjuiH "Y'y

d198eany 50D



29192
950LL
T0L6L
90708
T1¢88
ve108
11088

sexa)
Sexa)

sexaj
opeJo|0)
02IX3a\] MaN
opeJojo)
ODIX3N] MAN

YUOM WO
u0ISNOH
pue|piN

JETIET
BISOUY
19)ied

$32nJ) se

€0/£€ X09 '0O'd

1S 2di|24 ues G555

"9AY sioutj|| 009

00€ 1S ‘@NUdAY puz 3 TOYT
0zZ0T X0g '0'd

3[2a1) 33auieY £/8Y
Aemjied s|jiH UOPSS SETT

300D pAo|] pireq

J71 uelwlad IO uoyielen

2711 8unesado 90D

I ‘z AS13u3 uleyunoy uipjuel

7711 ‘Auedwio) AjjeAoy ojues

2JIM pue pueqsny ‘A3|j17 euiyse] pue wi]
2711 ‘nug



805/8 WN 84 BlueS |led] Jnesouiqg 10§ juswasSeuepy pueq Jo neaing
o94aav Tdaav vdaav €daqv adaav Tyaav



Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN L

Fax (505) 819-5579
kaluck@hollandhart.com

October 18, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Matador Production Company to authorize pool commingling, off-
lease storage, off lease measurement, and off-lease marketing at the Biggers Fed West
Tank Battery located in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 18, Township 25 South,
Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period,
this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Brian Fancher

Matador Production Company
972-371-5242
bfancher@matadorresources.com

I AV YA N

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY



UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation
7 POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date; 10/18/2019 _ o
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

MRC - Biggers 024H, 203H, 214H, 217H Address: 110N GUADALUPE ST# 1

CM# 83379.0001 City:_SANTA FE
State: NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 58

Total 58

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: B o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
- Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

DR WN =

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0017 8125 96

PS Form 5630, September 2016~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
{11 Adult Signalure Required [ Priorily Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP L) Adult Signature Re:!ricled Delivery D Re islyefed Mail )
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 : R Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Certified Mail O Retumn Receip! for (if issued as an international
1 Centified Mail Restricled Delivery Merchandise czgmcafel of mamngf;tzr for ,
; ; ) additional copies of this receip!,
[} Collecl on Dslivery (COD) 0 signature Confirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
11 Insured Mall [0 Signaiure Conlirmation
1 Priority Mail Restricled Dslivery
USPS Tracking/Arlicle Number Addressee (Name, Slreet, City, Stale, & ZIP Code ™) Poslage | (Extra | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Dus ASR |ASRD| RD RR 8C [SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fes | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee CcOD
1 9214 B901 9403 8395 8513 95 Rubert F Madera aks Berl Madera 524 Antelopa Rd Jel NM B8262 0.80 3.50 160
[+5]
: =
2 9214 8901 9403 8395 B514 01 Dimwlddia Cattla Company LLG PO BOX 863 Capian NM 88316 0.80 3.50 > 160
= >
= ®
a =
KA 9214 8901 9403 8395 8514 18 Tha United Stales of Amarica 620 £ Graene Stes! Carlsbad NM 0.80 3.50 O a‘, 160 [
88220 NM 88220 3 '2 g
5 23 |2
> = > g (]
- et
4. 9214 8901 9403 8395 8514 25 Devan Enargy Production Go LP 333 Was! Sherkdan Ave OKatoma 080 | 350 ; o| e F | 25 i
City OK 73102 c & o 2|35 g g ]
m Sl 3|y |E =
o - o |E | X c
© glw|ojle|§|lec| =
L 312 o S|E
5, 9214 8901 9403 8395 8514 32 Michael Harrison Moare PO BOX 51570 Midland TX 79710 0.80 3.50 8 3] % 2 1? : 'ﬁ -IG
7] = o o - 5
- R 5 b v 3 3 E o
o - | o | = e~ [
(0] N le|ldlg ||| a
o = @ cClE | w»n
6. 9214 BID1 9403 B35 B514 49 Maridian 102 LP 16400 Nrh Dallas Parkway Su 400 Oallas TX 080 | 3.50 = = 5—;’ ll ET %’ P
75248 ﬂl.) < - Q
— [
[e)] > =2
= o b=
< =
7. 9214 8901 9403 B3G5 8514 56 Jane Shuter Gray 108 E Orchard Lana Carlsbad NM 86220 080 350 O 160 o))
o 12}
i
©
8. 9214 8901 9403 B395 8514 63 Pabricis M Hiywang VB34 Girvaky Doiem Fod Wein T 70110 0.80 3.50 g 1.60
XI
Totn! Number of Pieces | Total Number of Plecues F Per (Name of r iving employ
Lisled by Sender Raceived al Posl Office
58
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 1 of 8) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9088



UNITED STATES.

POSTAL SERVICE Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check lype of mail or service
O Adull Signature Required @ Priorily Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP D Adult Signature Reslricted Delivery [1 Regislered Mail i
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 2 DT Reg Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 K Certified Mail [0 Relum Receipt for (if issued as an international
0O Certified Mail Restricled Delivery Merchandise CZZ‘["C&“‘? of mailing gf for
. . . additional copies of this receipt)
4 Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signalure Confirmelion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail 0O Signalure Confirmalion
O Priority Mail Reslricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Aicle Numbor Addressee (Name, Slreel, Cily, Stale, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Exira | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR SC [SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | il Registered | Value [ Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
9, 9214 8901 9403 B395 8514 70 Harold M Hall Jr 1211 Poppels Way Grosby TX 77532 0.80 350 1.60
5]
=
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE ® Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
MName and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adull Signalure Required O Priorily Mail Express
aiallandil HariEe O Adult Signature Reslricled Delivery [J Regislered Mail ffix S Hi
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" ) ) additional copies of this receip!
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Service) | Charge |if Registered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE & Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Chack type of mail or service
O Adull Signalure Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adull Signalure Re:lricled Delivery [ Registered Mail i
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 g e Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Relum Receipl for (if issued as an international
D Centified Mail Reslricled Delivery Merchandise ng’:fca’el Ofma’/”".? :" for
; ) ) additional copies of this receipt).
[ Collecl on Delivery (COD) D signalure Confirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signalure Confirmalion
0O Priority Mail Restrictod Dotivory
USPS Tracking/Arlicle Number Addressee (Name, Slreel, Clly, Stale, & ZIP Code ™) Postage | (Extira | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR 8C |SCRD| SH
Service) | Chame |if Registered | Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Feo COoD
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Wit 303 Wiiad Col Ave Hobiss P a2 a0 o U_)
=
=
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F, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
MName and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required 0O Priority Mail Express
aoliand Sqlpart L1 O Adult Signalure Reslricled Delivery {1 Regislered Mail i
e el
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 9 vory [ Reg Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 K cerlified Mail O Relum Receipl for (if issued as an international
[ Certifiad Mail Reslricted Delivery Merchandise Csmﬂcalel of ma‘""? ;”r for )
i . ) additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signalure Confirmalion
O Priority Mail Restricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Sireel, Cily, Stale, & ZIP Code ™) Poslage| (Exira | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR 8C |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |il Reglslered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fea | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee CcOoD
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Addrass of Sender Check type of mail or service
1 Adull Signalure Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adull Signalure Reslricted Delivery O Re; isl);red Mail i
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 y v Red Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 ¥ Cerlified Mall O Relum Receipl for (it issued as an international
O Cerliied Mail Reslricled Delivery Merchandise Cg’;ﬂcafe’ of mailing :’ for ”
) i i adtiitional copies of this receip
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signalure Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
D Insured Mail O Slgnalure Confirmation
O Priority Mail Reslricied Delivery
USPS Tracking/Arlicle Number Addressee (Name, Streel, City, Slale, & ZIP Code™) Poslage | (Extra | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR | SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |if Registered | Value | Senderlf| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COoD
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Mame and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
[ Adult Signalure Required O Priorily Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP 1 Adult Signalure Re:lricled Delivery O Regisiered Mail i
n i
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 . v HReo Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Cenified Mail [} Refurn Recelpl for (if issued as an international
[l Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise nglﬂcale; of mailing gf for
i ) . additional copies of this receipt).
[1 Collect on Delivery (COD) D signalure Confirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O signature Confirmalion
1 Priority Mail Restricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Sireel, Cily, Slale, & ZIP Code ™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Regislered | Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COoD
49. 9214 8901 9403 8395 8518 76 Allan Cook 847 Legend Spring Katy TX 77494 0.80 350 160
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i)
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Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

MName and Address of Sender

Holland & Hart LLP
110 N Guadalupe St # 1
Santa Fe NM 87501

Chack type of mall or service
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O Adull Signalure Restricled Delivery O
M Cortified Mail o

Priorily Mail Express
Registered Mall
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(if issued as an international
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N : B additional copies of this receip
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Service) | Charge |if Regislered | Value | Senderil| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee CcoD
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UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

F POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date; _10/18/2019
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST#1

City:_SANTA FE
State:_NM ZIP+4® 87500

MRC - Biggers 024H, 203H, 214H, 217H
CM# 83379.0001

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 9

Total 1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: o o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.
Select Shipment Confirm

Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

aRrwN~

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

| I

9275 0901 1935 6200 0017 8137 60

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE ® Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Mame and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adult Signalure Re:! icled Delivery [ Re; isl{ared Malr i
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USPS Tracking/Arlicle Number Addressee (Name, Sireel, City, Slale, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Exira | Handling [ Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR 8C |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | il Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee cOoD
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CURRENT-ARGUS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0003839369

HOLLAND & HART
POBOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current-Argus,
a newspaper published daily at the City of
Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New
Mexico and of general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly qualified
newspaper under the laws of the State wherein
legal notices and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice attached
hereto was published in the regular and entire
edition of said newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

/&»f///% v/
Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this
11th of October 2019.

State of WI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

Flo-p2

My Commission Expires /) V19
Mg

Ad#: 0003839369
P O : Drlana While
# ol Allidavits - 1



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPART-
MENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation Divi-
sion hereby gives notice pursuant to law and the Rules and
Regulations of the Division of the following public hearing
to %e held at 8:15 A.M. on October 31, 2019, in the Oil Con-
servation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South St. Francis,
Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner duly appoint for
the hearing. If you are an individual with a disability who is
in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language inter-
preter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to at-
tend or participate in the hearing, please contact: Florene
Davidson at 505-476-3458 or through the New Mexico Relay
Network, 1-800-659-1779 by October 21, 2019. Public docu-
ments, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided
in various accessible forms. Please contact Florene Davidson
if a summary or other type of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled par-
ties, including: Robert Mitchell Raindl, his heirs and devi-
sees; Christy B. Motycka, her heirs and devisees; Julie Ellen
Barnes, her heirs and devisees; Steven C. Barnes, his heirs
and devisees; V. Elaine Barnes, her heirs and devisees; Ricky
D. Raindl, his heirs and devisees; Debra K. Primera, her heirs
and devisees; Taylor L. Barr, his/her heirs and devisees; Za-
chariah J. Reid, his heirs and devisees; Craig W. Barr, his
heirs and devisees; Thomas R. Barr, his heirs and devisees;
Taylor Barr Molitierno, her heirs and devisees; TTCZ Proper-
ties, LLC, c/o Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Attn: Doug Buchanan;
Randall S. Cate, his heirs and devisees; Cogent Energy, Inc,,
Profit Sharing Plan.

Case No. 20767: Application of Matador Production Compa-
ny for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Ap-
plicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all
uncommitted interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation
underlying a standard 320-acre horizontal spacing unit com-
prised of the 5/2 of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 29
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The above-
referenced unit will be dedicated to the following proposed
initial wells: (1) the Dr. Lana White Com #203H Well, (2) the
Dr. Lana White Com #217H Well, and (3) the Dr. Lana White
Com #223H Well, to be horizontally drilled from a common
surface location in the NE/4 SE/4 (Unit 1) of Section 13,
Township 24 South, Range 28 East, to bottom hole locations
in the NE/4 SE/4 (Unit |) of Section 18, Township 24 South,
Range 29 East. The completed intervals for these well will
comply with the 330-foot setback requirement contained in
the Special Rules for the Wolfcamp Purple Sage Gas Pool.
Also, to be considered will be the cost of drilling and com-
pleting the wells, the allocation of the cost thereof, as well
as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, the
designation of applicant as operator, and a 200% charge for
risk involved in drilling and completing the wells. Said area
is located approximately 3 miles east of Malaga, New
Mexico.

#3839369, Current Argus, Oct. 11, 2019
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